#### 503105744 12/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3152351 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YORAM PALTI	01/09/2011
MOSHE GILADI	01/09/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVOCURE LTD
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 15022
Internal Address:	MATAM CENTER
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	319805

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13782418
Application Number:	13782579

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-9600

docketingpatentboston@proskauer.com Email:

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65842-087D1, 65842-087D2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ROBERT S. MAYER SIGNATURE:** /Robert S. Mayer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=65842-087 ass#page1.tif source=65842-087 ass#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034531 FRAME: 0994 503105744

Attorney Docket: 65842-087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yoram PALTI and Moshe GILADI, citizens of Israel, have invented:

TREATING BACTERIA WITH ELECTRIC FIELDS

("the invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 2,

2010 and assigned Serial No. 12/958,623.

WHEREAS, Novocure Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under

the laws of Jersey, having a place of business at P.O. Box 15022, Matam Center, Haifa, 319805

Israel, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and any Letters

Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right,

title, and interest in all of the invention and in all Letters Patents including any continuation,

division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any other legal equivalent thereof that may be

granted for the invention in the United States and in any other country.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office to issue said

Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

We hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns that we have made

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the

1

7313/65842-087 Current/21683685v1

01/05/2011 4:37 pm

PATENT REELS: 1034594 FRAME: 20995

Attorney Docket: 65842-087

rights conveyed by this assignment, and that we possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the application for Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to us, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the invention, and that we will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any and all rights to the invention.

Date: 9 , Tou 2011

Yoram PALTI

Date: 9. 01. 2011

Moshe GILADI

2

RECORDED: 12/17/2014